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Training of Trainers on Gender-Based Violence (GBV) for Judiciary of Sindh & Balochistan
funded by the US Embassy's Office of International Narcotics and Law Enforcement (INL)

1.

Time

09:00-09:15

09:15-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-01:30

01:45 PM

AGENDA
Date: 11-13 July 2023

Venue: Avari Towers - Karachi, Sindh

Day-1
Subject/Topic/Activity

Inauguration Session:
e Registration & Attendance of
Participants
e Recitation & Brief on Code of
Conduct/SOPs
e Introduction of Training
e Course Objectives
e Pre-Course Assessment
The Role of Learning Training and
Development in Organizations / Learning
Organization

Fundamentals of Adult Learning (Learning
theories/factors encourage and discourage
learning)

Tea Break

Introduction to amendments introduced
in Cr.P.C. and P.P.C.

e How to prepare and present PPT?

e How to put questions to trainees?

e How to initiate group discussion?

Introduction to Anti-Rape (Investigation &
Trail) Act, 2021

e Group Discussion

e Exercise

e  Mock trial

[ Application of Adult Learning ]

Prayer& Lunch Break

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer ‘

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq

Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC

Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge

Senior Faculty Member

Sindh Judicial Academy

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge
Senior Faculty Member, SJA
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7.

Time

09:00-10:00 AM

10:00-11:00 AM

11:00-11:30
11:30-1:00 PM

01:45 PM

Time

09:00-10:00 AM

10:00-11:30 AM

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-1:15 PM

. 1:15-1:45 PM

01:45 PM
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Day-2
Subject/Topic/Activity
e Instructional Design Models

(ADDIE/Dick and Carey)
e Training Methods, Techniques,

and Tools
e Effective Trainer and Class
Management
Tea Break

Application of ADDIE Module
Presentation and discussion of GB
issues

Prayer& Lunch Break

Day-3
Subject/Topic/Activity

e Presentation Delivery and
Questioning Techniques
Training Evaluation (Kirkpatrick
methods)
e Purpose of Questions
Putting Questions before starting
the discussion on the subject
e Questions during the Presentation
e Sharing training, trainees and
trainers’ assessment mechanism
and model forms
Tea Break

e Group Exercise

e Post-Assessment
e Trainers Evaluation

Concluding Session:

e Closing Remarks

e C(Certificate Distribution
e Group Photograph

Prayer& Lunch Break
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Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC

Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge
Senior Faculty Member, SJIA

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge
Senior Faculty Member, SJIA

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge
Senior Faculty Member, SJIA

Mr. Arsalan Masood, UNODC

Mr. Justice Nadeem Akhtar,
Judge High Court of Sindh
Director General, Sindh
Academy

Judicial
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