









Training of Trainers on Gender-Based Violence (GBV) for Judiciary of Sindh & Balochistan funded by the US Embassy's Office of International Narcotics and Law Enforcement (INL)

## **AGENDA**

Date: 11-13 July 2023 Venue: Avari Towers - Karachi, Sindh

Day-1

	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
1.	09:00-09:15	<ul> <li>Inauguration Session:</li> <li>Registration &amp; Attendance of Participants</li> <li>Recitation &amp; Brief on Code of Conduct/SOPs</li> <li>Introduction of Training</li> </ul>	
2.	09:15-10:00	<ul><li>Course Objectives</li><li>Pre-Course Assessment</li></ul>	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq
3.	10:00-10:30	The Role of Learning Training and Development in Organizations / Learning Organization	Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC
4.	10:30-11:00	Fundamentals of Adult Learning (Learning theories/factors encourage and discourage learning)	Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC
	11:00-11:30	Tea Break	
5.	11:30-12:30	<ul> <li>Introduction to amendments introduced in Cr.P.C. and P.P.C.</li> <li>How to prepare and present PPT?</li> <li>How to put questions to trainees?</li> <li>How to initiate group discussion?</li> </ul>	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member Sindh Judicial Academy
6.	12:30-01:30	Introduction to Anti-Rape (Investigation & Trail) Act, 2021      Group Discussion     Exercise     Mock trial [ Application of Adult Learning ]	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member, SJA
	01:45 PM	Prayer& Lunch Break	











## <u>Day-2</u>

	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
1.	09:00-10:00 AM	<ul> <li>Instructional Design Models         (ADDIE/Dick and Carey)</li> <li>Training Methods, Techniques,         and Tools</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC
2.	10:00-11:00 AM	<ul> <li>Effective Trainer and Class</li> <li>Management</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC
	11:00-11:30	Tea Break	
3.	11:30-1:00 PM	Application of ADDIE Module Presentation and discussion of GB issues	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member, SJA
	01:45 PM	Prayer& Lunch Break	

## <u>Day-3</u>

	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
7.	09:00-10:00 AM	<ul> <li>Presentation Delivery and Questioning Techniques</li> <li>Training Evaluation (Kirkpatrick methods)</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Suhaib, UNODC
8.	10:00-11:30 AM	<ul> <li>Purpose of Questions</li> <li>Putting Questions before starting the discussion on the subject</li> <li>Questions during the Presentation</li> <li>Sharing training, trainees and trainers' assessment mechanism and model forms</li> </ul>	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member, SJA
	11:30-12:00	Tea Break	
9.	12:00-12:45	Group Exercise	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member, SJA
10.	12:45-1:15 PM	<ul><li>Post-Assessment</li><li>Trainers Evaluation</li></ul>	Mr. Arsalan Masood, UNODC
11.	1:15-1:45 PM	<ul> <li>Concluding Session:</li> <li>Closing Remarks</li> <li>Certificate Distribution</li> <li>Group Photograph</li> </ul>	Mr. Justice Nadeem Akhtar, Judge High Court of Sindh Director General, Sindh Judicial Academy
	01:45 PM	Prayer& Lunch Break	









